of Mizoram as 2nd &final installment of central Assistance for SLTC and g cLTCs ior Fy 2024-2s
under Capacity Building activities of pMAy-U Mission - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the Competent Authority to release an

amount of Rs.89,91,000/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh and Ninety one Thousand only) to
State Govt. of Mizoram as 2nd & final installment of Central Assistance for SLTC with g
Specialists and 8 CLTCs with 30 Specialists for FY 2024-25 under Capacity Building activities of
Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (pMAy-U) Mission under sLS Mzgg - PRADHAN